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SSeeaattttllee  DDiissttrriicctt  OOffffiiccee    
IInncclluuddiinngg  SSppookkaannee  BBrraanncchh  OOffffiiccee  

  

TTeerrrriittoorryy::  AAllll  ooff  WWaasshhiinnggttoonn  SSttaattee  wwiitthh  tthhee  eexxcceeppttiioonn  ooff  CCllaarrkk,,  CCoowwlliittzz,,  

SSkkaammaanniiaa,,  WWaahhkkiiaakkuumm  aanndd  tthhee  sseevveenn  NNoorrtthheerrnn  ccoouunnttiieess  ooff  

IIddaahhoo..  

  

NNuummbbeerr  ooff  CCoouunnttiieess  sseerrvveedd::    4455  

  

  
Key Office Contacts 

 

Regional Administrator: Calvin Goings 

Regional Office Address: 2401 4th Avenue, Suite   

 Seattle, WA  98121 

Regional Office Telephone: 206-553-5676 

Regional Office Fax: 206-553-4155 

   

District Director: Nancy Porzio 

District Office Address: 2401 4th Avenue, Suite, 450  

 Seattle, WA  98121 

District Director Telephone: 206-553-7040 

District Director email Address: nancy.porzio@sba.gov 

 
Deputy District Director 

 Julie McFarlane 

Telephone:  206-553-7342 

Email Address: Julie.mcfarlane@sba.gov 

 
 

Lead Lender Relations Specialist: Mark Costello 

Telephone:  206-553-7312 

Email Address: mark.costello@sba.gov 

 

Team Leader  8(a) Business Development: Diana Drake 

Telephone:  206-553-7341 

Email Address: diana.drake@sba.gov 

 

District Office Public Information Officer: Carol Andersen 

PIO Telephone: 206-553-7315 

PIO email address: carol.andersen@sba.gov 

mailto:nancy.porzio@sba.gov
mailto:Julie.mcfarlane@sba.gov
mailto:diana.drake@sba.gov
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SCORE Chapter Offices 
 

Seattle Chapter #55 

www.seattlescore.org 

2401 Fourth Avenue, Suite 450 

Seattle, WA  98121-3419 

206-553-7320 or 1-877-732-7267 

On-site counseling and workshops 

Monday - Friday, 9 am to 4 pm  

 

Bellingham Chapter #591 

www.scorechapter591.org 

1336 Cornwall Avenue 

Bellingham, WA 98225 

360-685-4259; Call for counseling hours 

 

Tacoma Chapter #385 

www.tacomabusinesscenter.org/score.htm 

1101 South Yakima Avenue, Room M123 

Tacoma, WA  98405 

253-680-7770 

 

Spokane Chapter #180 

www.scorespokane.org 

NE Washington and North Idaho 

801 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 444 

Spokane, WA 99201 

509-353-2821; info@scorespokane.org 

See website for workshops 

Central Washington Chapter #663 

www.centralwashingtonSCORE.org 

300 S. Columbia Street, 3rd Floor 

Wenatchee, WA 98801 

509-662-2116 

info@centralwashingtonSCORE.org 

See website for workshops 

Mid-Columbia Chapter #590 

www.midcolumbiascore.org 

Tricity Regional Chamber 

7130 W. Grandridge Blvd, Suite C 

Kennewick, WA  99336 

info@midcolumbiascore.org 

509-736-0510 

 

Yakima Valley Chapter #664 

www.yakima-valley-score.org 

Central WA Business Resource Center 

10 N. 9th Street 

Yakima, WA 98901 

yakimascore@yahoo.com 

509-248-2021 

 

Ellensburg 

Economic Development Group of Kittitas 

221 East 4th 

Ellensburg, WA  98926 

509-933-1847; score@paktec.com 
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SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER NETWORK 
 

WASHINGTON 

 

Aberdeen:  Grays Harbor Community College 

Erik Stewart, 360-538-2530; eriks@wsu.edu 

 

Auburn:  Green River Community College 

Deanna Burnett-Keener 

253-333-4953; dburnett@greenriver.edu 

Kirk Davis, kdavis@greenriver.edu 

 

Bellingham: Western Washington University 

Jennifer Shelton 

 360-778-1762; Jennifer.shelton@wwu.edu 

 

Bremerton:  Vacant 

Chehalis: Lewis County EDC 

David Baria 

 360-748-0114; dbaria@lewisedc.com 

Des Moines: Highline Community College 

Zev Siegl 

206-878-3710, ext 5151; sbdcl@highline.edu 

Rich Shockley 

 206-878-3710, ext 5150; rshockley@highline.edu 

 

Everett: Edmonds Community College 

Peter Quist 

 425-640-1435; peter.quist@edcc.edu 

 

Kent:  Green River Community College 

Ruth Ann Halford 

 253-856-9595 X5041; ruth.ann.halford@wsbdc.org 

 

Olympia: South Puget Sound Community College 

Celia Nightingale 

 360-407-0014; cnightingale@spscc.ctc.edu 

Longview:  Washington State University 

Susan Hoosier 

 360-442-2946; shoosier@wsu.edu 

 

Mt. Vernon: EDA Skagit Valley  

James McCaffrey 

 360-336-6114; james@skagit.org 

 

Moses Lake:  Big Bend Community College  

Allan Peterson 

509-762-2373; allanp@bigbend.edu 

Okanogan:  Economic Alliance of Okanogan Co 

Lew Blakeney 

509-826-5107; blakeney@methow.com 

 

 

Port Angeles: Clallam County EDC 

Kathleen Purdy, Washington State University 

360-417-5657; kpurdy@olympus.net 

 

Port Townsend: Jefferson County EDC 

Kathleen Purdy, Washington State University 

360-344-3078; kpurdy@olympus.net 

 

Pullman:  Washington State University 

Terry Cornelison 

509-335-8081; tlcornelison@wsu.edu 

Renton:  Renton Technical College 

Vacant, 425-235-7819 

 

Seattle: WSU West 

Michael Franz 

 206-428-3022; mfranz@wsu.edu 

Seattle:  Evergreen Business Capital - WSU 

Ruth Ann Halford 

 206-246-4445; ruth.ann.halford@wsbdc.org 

 

Spokane:  Washington State University   

Rick Thorpe 

509-358-7890 or 7893; rthorpe@wsu.edu 

 

Tacoma: Bates Technical College 

John Rodenberg 

 253-680-7768; jrodenberg@bates.ctc.edu 

 

Tri-Cities:  TRIDEC - CBC  

Bruce Davis 

 509-735-6222; bdavis@columbiabasin.edu 

Vancouver:  Washington State University 

Janet Harte 

360-260-6372; jharte@vancouver.wsu.edu 

 

Wenatchee:  Wenatchee Valley College 

Jim Fletcher 

509-682-6997; jim.fletcher@wsbdc.org  

Yakima:  Yakima Chamber of Commerce 

Linda Johnson 

509-454-7612; linda@yakima.org 

IDAHO 

 

Lewiston, ID:  Lewis-Clark State College 

Jill Thomas-Jorgensen 

 208-792-2465; jjorgens@lcsc.edu   

Post Falls, ID:  Workforce Training Center 

William Jhung,  208-666-8009; william_jhung@nic.edu 
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WOMEN’S BUSINESS CENTER PROGRAM 
 
Mukilteo - www.nwwbc.org 

NW Women’s Business Center  

Danica Williams, 425-423-9090 

danicaw@seattleccd.com 

 

Tacoma - www.seattleccd.com 

South Sound Women’s Business Center 

  - Bates Technical College 

    Linda Jadwin, 253-680-7770 

    lindaj@seattleccd.com 

  - Cloverpark Technical College 

    Martha Cerna, 253-589-4523 

    marthac@seattleccd.com 

 

Seattle - www.seattleccd.com 

Washington Business Center  

Carole Butkus, 206-324-4330, ext. 100  

caroleb@seattleccd.com 

 

mailto:caroleb@seattleccd.com
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SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY PROGRAM (SBIC) 
 

 

Bancshares Capital, L.P. 

16118 72nd Ave W., Edmonds, WA  98026 

(206)948-1195, bancshares_lp@msn.com 

Investment policy: Early-stages high tech.   

Investment type: E-commerce, software, digital media, telecom, and healthcare.  

 

Fluke Venture Partners 

www.flukeventures.com 

11400 SE 6th Street, Suite 230 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

425-453-4590, gabelein@flukeventures.com  

Preferred initial investment size: $1,000,000 - $2.5 to $4 million 

Investment policy: Seed to second stage.  

Investment type: Technology, healthcare and consumer-oriented companies.   

Geographic preference: U.S. Pacific NW  

 

NWVA  Northwest Venture Associates, L.P.  (SBIC) 

www.nwva.com  

221 N. Wall Street, Suite 628 

Spokane, WA 99201 

509-747-0728 

Preferred Investment size:  $250,000 - $2,250,000 

Investment Policy: Start-up to later stage  

Investment Type: Information Technology, Healthcare, Specialty Retail, Other  

Geographic Preference: Northwest  
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U.S. Export Assistance Center (USEAC) 
 
 

U.S. Commercial Service 

U.S. Department of Commerce 

U.S. Export Assistance Center 

www.buyusa.gov/seattle 

 

Seattle - 4th and Vine Building 

Pru Balatero, 206-553-0051 

pru.balatero@sba.gov 
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THE SURETY BOND GUARANTEE PROGRAM 
 
The Seattle Bond Office processes applications for bond guarantees on behalf of contractors domiciled in 8 

western states, 13 southern states & Guam 

 

Denver Area Office 1 

Tom Ewbank, Supervisory Surety Bond Specialist 

2401 4th Avenue, Suite 400 

206-553-0961   206-553-6259 fax 

 

Washington State Bond Agencies 

 

Western Washington 

Contractors Bonding & Insurance Company Inc. 

(CBIC) 

1213 Valley Street 

Seattle, WA   98109-0271 

Brian Schick, brians@cbic.com; Mark Noma, 

markn@cbic.com 

1-800-765-2242; 206-628-7200 

Construction Bonding & Management Services of WA, 

Inc. 

11050 5th Ave. N.E., Suite # 206 

Seattle, WA  98125 

Nicholas Fix, Rick Fix 

1-800-742-8815; 206-361-9693 

  

Hartford Fire Insurance Company 

Larry Christianson 

520 Pike Tower, Suite #1004 

Seattle, WA   98101 

206-346-0121 

 

Integrity Surety LLC 

www.integritysurety.com 

938 N 200th Street, Suite D   

Seattle, WA  98133 

Kara Skinner, 206-546-1397;  

 

McDonald Insurance Group 

Jeff Stewart 

Kirkland, WA  98083 

425-897-5974; jeff@mcdonaldins.com 

 

Superior Underwriters 

2027 152nd Avenue N.E., C-24 

Redmond, WA  98052  

Johanis Sinon, Margaret Robbins 

425-643-5200; mardier@gsusuperior.com 

 

WUIA dba The Bond Shop 

3425 Broadway 

Everett, WA  98206 

Mary Fauré, 1-800-726-8771, Ext. 3561, 425-317-3561 

maryf@thebondshop.net  

 

Eastern Washington 

Contractors Bonding & Insurance Company, Inc. 

(CBIC) 

N. 901 Monroe, Suite # 340 

Spokane, WA  99201 
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FEDERAL PROCUREMENT OPPORTUNITIES 

Local SBA Procurement Center Representative 

 

 

 

Kevin Michael, PCR 

400 – 15th SW 

Auburn, WA  98001 

253-931-7161 

Kevin.michael@sba.gov 
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Procurement and Technical Assistance Centers (PTAC) 
 

WA State PTAC Program - Main Center 

www.washingtonptac.org 

Located with Snohomish County EDC 

Erin Nielsen, enielsen@snoedc.org 

WA State Program Manager     

425-743-4567 ext. 213  

 

Snohomish County EDC  

728 134th St. SW, Suite 128 

Everett, WA 98204 

Kylene Binder, kbinder@snoedc.org 

425-248-4215 

Serving Counties: Snohomish, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, 

Kittitas, Okanogan, Pierce, King 

 

Eastern Washington PTAC 

Greater Spokane Incorporated 

801 Riverside Avenue, Spokane, WA 99201 

Tate White, 509-321-3641 

twhite@greaterspokane.org 

Serving Counties: Adams, Asotin, Columbia, Ferry, 

Garfield, Lincoln, Pend Oreille, Stevens, Spokane, 

Walla Walla, Whitman  

 

Tri City Regional Chamber of Commerce 

7130 W. Grandridge Blvd, Suite C 

Kennewick, WA  99336 

Heather Mayfield, 509-736-0510 

heather.mayfield@tricityregionalchamber.com 

Serving counties:  Benton, Franklin 

Bates Technical College 

1101 South Yakima Avenue, Room M-123B 

Tacoma, WA  98405 

Tom Westerlund, 253-680-7054 

twesterlund@bates.ctc.edu 

Serving Pierce County 

 

 

Highline Community College 

23835 Pacific Hwy S. - Bldg MS 99-101 

Kent, WA  98032 

Darrell Sundell, 206-878-3710 x 5146 

dsundell@highline.edu 

Serving King and Pierce counties 

 

Kitsap Economic Development Alliance 

4312 Kitsap Way, Suite 103 

Bremerton, WA  98312 

Becky Newton, 877-465-4872 

newton@kitsapeda.org 

Serving Counties: Clallam, Grays Harbor, Jefferson, Kitsap, 

Mason, Pacific, Wahkiakum 

 

Economic Development Association of Skagit County 

(EDASC) 

204 West Montegomery St. 

Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 

Diane McLeod, 360-336-6114 

diane@skagit.org 

Serving Counties:  Island, San Juan, Skagit, Whatcom 

Thurston County EDC 

665 Woodland Sq. Lp. SE #201 

Lacey, WA 98503 

Tiffany Scroggs, 360-754-6320 

tscroggs@thurstonedc.com 

Serving Counties: Clark, Cowlitz, Lewis, Skamania, 

Thurston  

Native American PTAC 

www.nativeptac.org/contactus.html 

6520 South 190th Street – 2nd floor 

Kent, WA 98032 

206-816-6596 

Idaho Business Network & PTAC 

http://business.idaho.gov 

700 West State 

Boise,  ID  83720-0093 

Jim Vestermark, 1-800-842-5858  

208-334-2470; ibn@business.idaho.gov 

Information about contracting opportunities in Idaho.   
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MICROLOAN PROGRAM 
INTERMEDIARY LENDERS 

 
Washington CASH - Washington Community Alliance for Self Help 

SBA Micro Loan Program Intermediary 

www.washingtoncash.org 

2100 24th Ave S, Suite 380 

Seattle, WA  98144 

206-352-1945, info@washingtoncash.org 

 

 

Community Capital Development (CCD) 

www.seattleccd.com 

See listing on page 15. 

 

Panhandle Area Council 

www.pacni.org 

208-772-0584; paulferg@pacni.org 

Offers SBA MicroLoan Program in Boundary, Bonner, Kootenai, Shoshone, and Benewah counties in Idaho. 
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Certified Development Companies 
 

Ameritrust 
www.ameritrustcdc.com 

1420 5th Avenue #2200 

Seattle, WA  98101 

206-274-5152 
 
Evergreen Business Capital 
www.evergreen504.com 

SBA 504 Loan Program 

13925 Interurban Avenue S. Suite 100 

Seattle, WA  98168 

 
NW Business Development Association 
www.nwbusiness.org 
SBA 504 Loan Program 

9019 E. Appleway, Suite 200 

Spokane Valley, WA 99212 

509-458-8555 
  
Panhandle Area Council (PAC) 
www.pacni.org  

11100 N. Airport Drive 

Hayden, ID  83835 

208-772-0584; paulferg@pacni.org  

Offers SBA 504 Fixed Asset Financing in the 5 northern counties of Idaho, and other business 

loan programs. 
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Seattle/Spokane Lender Rankings 7a 

October 1, 2008 to September 30, 2009 

Lender Name Number of Loans Total Loan Amount 

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 205 $22,231,300 

MOUNTAIN WEST BANK, IDAHO 127 $25,717,100 

NUMERICA CU 79 $3,036,100 

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 78 $18,511,400 

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 69 $9,844,100 

PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL BANK 64 $20,990,800 

FORTUNE BANK 52 $24,741,800 

SUPERIOR FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC 44 $427,500 

PANHANDLE STATE BANK 40 $5,615,000 

HERITAGE BANK 38 $12,396,000 

FIRST HERITAGE BANK 29 $7,272,000 

UNIBANK 29 $10,279,900 

SOUTH SOUND BANK 29 $10,978,800 

AMERICANWEST BANK 24 $5,816,100 

PEOPLES BANK 23 $2,669,200 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 22 $1,332,300 

COLUMBIA STATE BANK 22 $4,718,000 

BANK OF THE PACIFIC 21 $2,825,700 

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 18 $515,000 

BANKCDA 17 $2,015,500 

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 17 $4,137,500 

VIKING BANK 15 $7,070,500 

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK 13 $2,545,000 

WASHINGTON BUSINESS BANK 13 $2,999,000 

STERLING SAVINGS BANK 13 $7,052,500 

SEATTLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND DBA  12 $1,232,000 

COMMUNITY CA 

INNOVATIVE BANK 11 $1,640,000 

KITSAP BANK 11 $2,427,000 

WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK 10 $959,250 

WEST COAST BANK 10 $3,008,800 

CENTER BANK 10 $5,502,600 

VECTRA BANK COLORADO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 7 $1,435,100 

PACIFIC CONTINENTAL BANK 7 $2,808,000 
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HANA SMALL BUSINESS LENDING, INC. 7 $6,238,600 

ISSAQUAH COMMUNITY BANK 6 $2,233,000 

BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA 5 $1,033,500 

BANNER BANK 5 $1,184,100 

STATE BANK NORTHWEST 5 $2,054,035 

PACIFIC CITY BANK 5 $2,167,000 

HANMI BANK 5 $3,968,500 

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY 5 $4,134,300 

EXCEL NATIONAL BANK 5 $5,816,100 

BUSINESS BANK 4 $558,000 

CASHMERE VALLEY BANK 4 $769,890 

CITY BANK 4 $825,000 

SECURITY BUSINESS BANK OF SAN DIEGO 4 $1,478,350 

WILSHIRE STATE BANK 4 $2,535,000 

GROW AMERICA FUND, INCORPORATED 4 $4,326,000 

SKAGIT STATE BANK 3 $761,000 

CIT SMALL BUSINESS LENDING CORPORATION 3 $1,033,000 

UMPQUA BANK 3 $2,329,300 

SPOKANE TEACHERS CU 2 $49,900 

GESA CU 2 $94,000 

TIMBERLAND BANK 2 $116,300 

WASHINGTON FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK 2 $200,000 

COMMUNITY 1ST BANK 2 $203,600 

PRIME PACIFIC BANK, NA 2 $321,000 

FOUNDATION BANK 2 $480,000 

CENTRAL VALLEY BANK 2 $542,100 

IDAHO INDEPENDENT BANK 2 $575,500 

MOUNTAIN PACIFIC BANK 2 $662,445 

WASHINGTON TRUST BANK 2 $750,000 

COMMUNITY WEST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 2 $805,100 

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK 2 $880,000 

SAEHAN BANK 2 $930,000 

PLAZA BANK 2 $1,170,000 

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 2 $1,255,000 

UNITED WESTERN BANK 2 $1,904,000 

BANK REALE 1 $35,000 

WESTERN STATE BANK 1 $35,000 

NORTHWEST COMMERCIAL BANK 1 $50,000 

SECURITY STATE BANK 1 $90,000 

BOEING EMPL CU 1 $93,700 
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GOLDENWEST FCU 1 $100,000 

EASTSIDE COMMERCIAL BANK, NATIONAL  1 $230,000 

ASSOCIATION 

BANK OF FAIRFIELD 1 $300,000 

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK OF HOWARD COUNTY 1 $300,000 

VISION ONE CU 1 $315,000 

SMALL BUSINESS LOAN SOURCE, LLC 1 $321,000 

CATHAY BANK 1 $340,000 

BAKER BOYER NATIONAL BANK 1 $350,000 

NAVY FCU 1 $400,000 

UPS CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT 1 $472,000 

UINTA BANK 1 $480,000 

REGAL FINANCIAL BANK 1 $550,000 

SYRINGA BANK 1 $637,500 

WACHOVIA SBA LENDING, INC. 1 $652,500 

FIRST SOUND BANK 1 $900,000 

SHINHAN BANK AMERICA 1 $1,000,000 

THURSTON FIRST BANK 1 $1,000,000 

SEACOAST COMMERCE BANK 1 $1,232,500 

BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A. 1 $1,242,000 

BANK OF WHITMAN 1 $1,800,000 

 Grand Total 1319 $302,060,670 
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Seattle/Spokane Lender Rankings (504) 

October 1, 2008 to September 30, 2009 

Lender Name Number of Loans Total Loan Amount 

EVERGREEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPENT ASSOCIATION 61 $34,708,000 

NORTHWEST BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 58 $44,421,000 

AMERITRUST CDC 33 $14,667,000 

CAPITAL MATRIX, INC. 4 $872,000 

PANHANDLE AREA COUNCIL, INC. 2 $865,000 

 Grand Total  158 $95,533,000 


